Wall Station Switch Guide
Vol. 1 - August 2022
Table of Contents
NXSWR-ORLO (On/Raise/Lower/
Off )
NXSWR-SS (Scene Switch)
NXSWR-OO (On/Off )
NXSWR-RL (Raise/Lower)

11C U R R E N T L I G H T I N G . CO M
NX SMART PROGRAMMABLE BUTTON TYPES
12 N X  L I G H T I N G  CO N T R O L S
Catalog No. Descriptor Colors
Area Controllers
NXAC-UNV-001 NX Area Controller, NEMA 1, NX Network, BACnet®, 120-277VAC Gray
Network Bridges
NXHNB2 NX network bridge module Blue
Room Controllers
NXRCFX2-1RD-UNV FX Room Controller, 1 relay, 0-10V dimming, power monitoring, universal voltage (120-347VAC) Gray
NXRCFX2-2RD-UNV FX Room Controller, 2 Relay, 0-10V dimming, power monitoring, universal voltage (120-347VAC) Gray
NXRC-UL924-UNV NX Emergency Lighting Room Controller, one single pole relay, one 0-10 dimmer, one color control channel (120-347VAC) Red
Lighting Control Panels
NXP2-PNL-8-8-U-S NX Lighting Control Panel V2, 8 Relay Capacity, 8 Dimming Channels, 8-20A/Single Pole Latching Relays, 120/277VAC, Surface Mount Gray
NXP2-PNL-8-0-U-S NX Lighting Control Panel V2, 8 Relay Capacity, 8 Dimming Channels, Relays Not Included, 120/277VAC, Surface Mount Gray
NXP2-PNL-16-16-U-S NX Lighting Control Panel V2, 16 Relay Capacity, 16 Dimming Channels, 16-20A/Single Pole Latching Relays, 120/277VAC, Surface Mount Gray
NXP2-PNL-16-0-U-S NX Lighting Control Panel V2, 16 Relay Capacity, 16 Dimming Channels, Relays Not Included, 120/277VAC, Surface Mount Gray
NXP2-PNL-24-24-U-S NX Lighting Control Panel V2, 24 Relay Capacity, 24 Dimming Channels, 24-20A/Single Pole Latching Relays, 120/277VAC, Surface Mount Gray
NXP2-PNL-24-0-U-S NX Lighting Control Panel V2, 24 Relay Capacity, 24 Dimming Channels, Relays Not Included, 120/277VAC, Surface Mount Gray
NXP2-PNL-32-32-U-S NX Lighting Control Panel V2, 32 Relay Capacity, 32 Dimming Channels, 32-20A/Single Pole Latching Relays, 120/277VAC, Surface Mount Gray
NXP2-PNL-32-0-U-S NX Lighting Control Panel V2, 32 Relay Capacity, 32 Dimming Channels, Relays Not Included, 120/277VAC, Surface Mount Gray
NXP2-PNL-48-0-U-S NX Lighting Control Panel V2, 48 Relay Capacity, 48 Dimming Channels, Relays Not Included, 120/277VAC, Surface Mount Gray
NXP2-PNL-48-48-U-S NX Lighting Control Panel V2, 48 Relay Capacity, 48 Dimming Channels, 48-20A/Single Pole Latching Relays, 120/277VAC, Surface Mount Gray
**Part Numbers at hyperlinked to Specifications Sheets or family page online**
For additional resources view our NX In-Fixture Selection Guide
NX SYSTEM COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES
13C U R R E N T L I G H T I N G . CO M

NXSWR-6-xx NX digital toggle switch, 6 buttons, momentary, pilot Black, Gray, Ivory, Light Almond, White
NXSWR-CCT-xx NX digital color control, 6 buttons, 4 presets, raise/lower CCT Black, Gray, Ivory, Light Almond, Red, White
NXSWR-SS-xx NX digital scene Switch, 6 buttons, 4 presets, raise/lower Black, Gray, Ivory, Light Almond, White
NXSWR-RL-xx NX digital switch station, 2 buttons, raise/lower Black, Gray, Ivory, Light Almond, White
NXSWR-OO-xx NX digital switch station, ON/OFF Black, Gray, Ivory, Light Almond, White
NXSWR-TO-xx NX digital switch station, timed-on, pilot Black, Gray, Ivory, Light Almond, White
NXSWR-ORLO-xx NX digital switch Station, ON/Raise/Lower/OFF Black, Gray, Ivory, Light Almond, White
Cat5 System Cables
CAT5-3F-OR-PLENUM Cat5 cable for NX SmartPORT™ devices, plenum rated, 3ft, Orange Orange
CAT5-10F-OR-PLENUM Cat5 cable for NX SmartPORT devices, plenum rated, 10ft, Orange Orange
CAT5-25F-OR-PLENUM Cat5 cable for NX SmartPORT devices, plenum rated, 25ft, Orange Orange
CAT5-50F-OR-PLENUM Cat5 cable for NX SmartPORT devices, plenum rated, 50ft, Orange Orange
CAT5-100F-OR-PLENUM Cat5 cable for NX SmartPORT devices, plenum rated, 100ft, Orange Orange
NX In-Fixture Cables
NX-CBL-I-6 Cable inline to NX, 6" non-plenum rated Black
NX-CBL-I-10 Cable inline to NX, 10" non-plenum rated Black
NX-CBL-I-24 Cable inline to NX, 24" non-plenum rated Black
NX-CBL-I-48 Cable inline to NX, 48" non-plenum rated Black
NX-CBL-O-6 Cable offset to NX, 6" non-plenum rated Black
NX-CBL-O-10 Cable offset to NX, 10" non-plenum rated Black
NX-CBL-O-24 Cable offset to NX, 24" non-plenum rated Black
NX-CBL-O-48 Cable offset to NX, 48" non-plenum rated Black
NXCBL-P-10 Plenum cable, 10" White
Accessories
NXRJSPLITTER Cat5 splitter, non-plenum Ivory
RJ45ADAPTER Low Voltage 24VDC to Cat5 Adapter Gray